Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

December 29, 2016

Evelyn Harvey 113 Bigwood Way Louisville, KY 40229

RE: Case No. 2016-00401

Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer Plant

The Commission acknowledges receipt of your letter regarding your concerns in the case referenced above. Your letter is being treated as an official protest and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will take your concerns into consideration in its review and decision in this matter.

Please be advised that the Attorney General has intervened in this matter. You may want to make the Attorney General aware of your concerns by contacting him through his Office of Rate Intervention, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204.

You may view all documents filed in this case on the Commission's website at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov">http://psc.ky.gov</a>.

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director

R. Matheus



Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

December 29, 2016

Jody Wilson 271 Shelby Circle Louisville, KY 40229

RE: Cas

Case No. 2016-00401

Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer Plant

The Commission acknowledges receipt of your letter regarding your concerns in the case referenced above. Your letter is being treated as an official protest and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will take your concerns into consideration in its review and decision in this matter.

Please be advised that the Attorney General has intervened in this matter. You may want to make the Attorney General aware of your concerns by contacting him through his Office of Rate Intervention, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204.

You may view all documents filed in this case on the Commission's website at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov">http://psc.ky.gov</a>.

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director

a R. Matheus



\*Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer P. O. Box 818 Hillview, KY 40129 \*S. Morgan Faulkner
Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate
1024 Capital Center Drive
Suite 200
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Holland N McTyeire V Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 \*Susan H Mays Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Jeanette M Henson Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 \*Tammy R Baker City Attorney 295 South Buckman St. PO Box 1158 Shepherdsville, KENTUCKY 40165

\*James R Irving Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

\*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Rebecca W Goodman Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Robert W Keats Keats & Schwietz, PLLC PO Box 221377 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40252